
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:436
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2004
FUNDS UNDER COMMITTED LIABILITY
Paraste Shri Dalpat Singh

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to allocate cent percent funds under committed liability to Madhya Pradesh as applicable to North Eastern States where the percentage of literacy amongst Schedule Castes is more than that of Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR)

(a) No funds have been allocated to the States by the Ministry of Panchayati Raj

(which has been recently set up) at present.

(b) & (c) does not arise.
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